May 22, 2019

- A. File ID #19-623: Authorize (1) the acceptance of a Continuum of Care Grant ("CoC Grant") (Grant No. TX0085L6T001811 and CFDA No. 14.267) from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development ("HUD") for the City of Dallas' My Residence Program (Rapid Re-housing) ("Project") in an amount not to exceed \$384,395.00, to provide tenant-based rental assistance and case management for homeless families and single homeless persons, for the period October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020; (2) an assignment of the CoC Grant to Housing Crisis Center, Inc. ("HCC") as recipient grantee in place of the City of Dallas under the grant agreement; and (3) execution of any and all documents required for the grant and grantee substitution Financing: No cost consideration to the City (city-wide)
- B. File ID #19-624: Authorize (1) the acceptance of a Continuum of Care Grant ("CoC Grant") (Grant No. TX0236L6T001810 and CFDA No. 14.267) from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development ("HUD") for the City of Dallas' Gateway to Permanent Supportive Housing Project ("Project) in an amount not to exceed \$739,943.00, to provide project-based rental assistance and case management for single chronically homeless persons, for the period October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020; (2) an assignment of the CoC Grant to PWA Coalition of Dallas, Inc. dba AIDS Services of Dallas ("PWA Coalition") as recipient grantee in place of the City of Dallas under the grant agreement; and (3) execution of any and all documents required for the grant and grantee substitution Financing: No cost consideration to the City (city-wide)
- C. File ID #19-637: Authorize the adoption of the Age-Friendly Dallas Plan Financing: No cost consideration to the City (city-wide)